9,139.00 
1,305.00 
2,612.00 

300.00 
$ 2,912.oo 

540.00 
$ 3,452.00 

This is a total taking. Based upon the cest approach and the 
comparable sales approach it is our opinion that the Market Value is: 

Land 
Improvements 

Total 

$ 540.00 
2,910.00 

$ 3,450.00 

"THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS" 

Project Area 1 - B 
Parcel No. 37 A 

193-195 East Indiana 

COMPARABLE SALES 

1. 1161 Sherburne Avenue sold in 1959 for $13,000.00. The fixtures 
sold for $1,600.00 - plus inventory. This is a far superior 
building and location. This building has an oil hot air